compensation for damage arising from accidents at work - Law No. 98/2009, of September 4, and 
other complementary legislation. 

2. During the internship period abroad, in addition to the costs provided for in the previous paragraph, 
AICEP shall also bear: 
a) Down payment - in the amount of €1,200 (one thousand two hundred euros), made available 

at the start of the 2nd phase and to be settled in the last (full) month of the internship. 
b) Accommodation allowance - payable from the day of departure abroad until the last day of 

the internship in the country of destination, according to the table published on the Inov